

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 402/2024

NCB Vs. Affoua Pelagie

10.02.2025

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith

Adv. Mr. Manikya Taneja.

Mr. Meghan, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused from JC.

Heard on charge.

Prima facie record shows that the offence punishable u/s 22(c) & 23(c) NDPS Act is made out against the accused, accordingly, the separate charge u/s 22(c) & 23(c) NDPS Act is framed against the accused to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Ld. SPP submitted that the FSL report regarding mobile phone will be filed soon. Submissions heard.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1 & 10 for next date.

List for PE on **16.05.2025**.

FSL report be filed before NDOH.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.02.2025