

**SC 402/2024**  
**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. AFFOUAA**  
**PELAGIE**

**03.09.2025**

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Sh. Mohd. Javed, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Meghan  
counsel for accused.  
Accused is produced from JC.

PW 1 Sh. Jaideep is examined, cross-examined and  
discharged.

PW 2 Sh. Sachin Kumar examined in chief and his  
examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

Issue summons to the PW 2 and at serial no.11.

Entire case property be also produced.

Now to come up on **02.03.2026**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**03.09.2025**